Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2013

Time: 9:00 am Attended by: Kelly Kerr

**Contracted Ash Tree Removal Program 2013 Season** 

Firm:					I Forestree	Steve Piper & Sons		McGinty		Clean Cut Tree Service		Abbott		
Address:					1566 W. A	Igonquing Rd	31w320 Ramm Dr.		3744 E. Cuba Rd		31064 N. Illinois Rt 83		PO BOX 249	
	City/State/Zip					Hoffman Estates II 60192		Naperville II 60540		Long Grove II 60047		Grayslake II 60030		ne II 60184
	Phone:													
	E-mail:													
		Contact:												
		Bid Depos				Bond		Check		ond	Check		Bond	
		t of Deposit				,000.00		1,000.00	. ,	00.00		00.00	\$1,000.00	
		fication Forn			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		buse Prever		ficate:	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Ref	erences Pro	vided:	•	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	14		1	0	Heit Deiss	Tatal	Heit Deiss	Tatal	Heit Deine	Tatal	Unit Drice	Tatal	Unit Dries	Tatal
	Items			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Qi-z/	e Class A (6	" to 12"\	20-30	30	\$184.00	\$5,520.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
Size	T Class A (0	10 12 )	20-30	30	\$104.00	\$5,520.00	\$116.00	φ3,340.00	φ220.00	\$0,000.00	\$200.00	φ0,000.00	\$200.00	φ0,000.00
Size	Class B (12	.1" to 18")	80-100	100	\$229.00	\$22,900.00	\$237.50	\$23,750.00	\$307.50	\$30,750.00	\$354.00	\$35,400.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
Size	Class C (18	.1" to 24")	80-120	120	\$315.00	\$37,800.00	\$446.60	\$53,592.00	\$484.00	\$58,080.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$600.00	\$72,000.00
Size	L Class D (24	.1" to 30")	5-15	15	\$573.00	\$8,595.00	\$707.25	\$10,608.75	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00
Size	Class E (30	.1" to 36")	0-10	10	\$1,146.00	\$11,460.00	\$979.25	\$9,792.50	\$924.00	\$9,240.00	\$1,480.00	\$14,800.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
Siz	e Class F (3	6" plus)	0-5	5	\$1,719.00	\$8,595.00	\$1,503.25	\$7,516.25	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
				-	, , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7 7 2 2 2	· /	* /	<b>4</b> - <b>7</b>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* - /	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
				Tota	al Bid	\$94,870.00		\$108,799.50		\$119,995.00		\$145,825.00		\$146,500.00

Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2013 Time: 9:00 am

Time: 9:00 am
Attended by: Kelly Kerr

**Contracted Ash Tree Removal Program 2013 Season** 

Firm:	Oval i log	jiaili 2013		Homer		Davey	Winklers Tree and Landscaping					
Address:				Rand Road		N. Mantua St.	PO Box 1154					
City/State/Z	in.			nda, Il 60084		t, OH 44240	LaGrange, II 60526					
Phone:	ıμ		vvauco	nua, ii 60064	Ken	t, OH 44240	LaGrang	je, ii 60326				
E-mail:												
Contact:			<u> </u>									
Bid Depos				Bond		Bond		ond				
Amount of Deposit				,000.00		1,000.00		00.00				
Bid Certification Forn			Yes		Yes		Yes					
Substance Abuse Prever		ficate:	Yes		Yes		Yes					
References Pro	vided:	·	Yes		Yes		Yes					
Items	ı	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
tems		Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Size Class A (6" to 12")	20-30	30	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$295.00	\$8,850.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00				
Size Class A (0 to 12 )	20-30	30	\$275.00	\$6,230.00	\$295.00	φο,ουυ.υυ	\$250.00	\$7,500.00				
Size Class B (12.1" to 18")	80-100	100	\$475.00	\$47,500.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00				
Size Class B (12.1 to 18 )	80-100	100	\$475.00	φ47,300.00	\$340.00	φ34,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00				
Size Class C (18.1" to 24")	80-120	120	\$650.00	\$78,000.00	\$615.00	\$73,800.00	\$750.00	\$90,000.00				
Size Class C (16.1 to 24 )	00-120	120	\$650.00	\$76,000.00	\$615.00	\$73,000.00	\$730.00	φ <del>9</del> 0,000.00				
Size Class D (24.1" to 30")	5-15	15	Ф7 <b>5</b> 0 00	\$44.0E0.00	\$4,020,00	¢45 200 00	¢4 200 00	¢49,000,00				
Size Class D (24.1 to 30 )	5-15	15	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,020.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00				
Size Class E (30.1" to 36")	0-10	10	\$900.00	\$0,000,00	\$1,830.00	\$18,300.00	¢1 600 00	\$16,000.00				
Size Class E (30.1 to 36 )	0-10	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,030.00	φ10,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,000.00				
Size Class F (36" plus)	0-5	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	¢4 020 00	¢0.450.00	¢4 000 00	¢0 500 00				
Size Class F (36 pius)	0-5	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,830.00	\$9,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00				
		1										
							-					
		L	<u> </u>			<b>*.=</b>		<b></b>				
		Tota	al Bid	\$158,750.00		\$159,400.00		\$191,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2013

Time: 9:00 am Attended by: Kelly Kerr

**Contracted Ash Tree Removal Program 2014 Season** 

				1566 W. A									Abbott	
		Address:					31w320 Ramm Dr.		3744 E. Cuba Rd		31064 N. Illinois Rt 83		PO BOX 249	
	City/State/Zip					Naperville II 60540		Long Grove II 60047		Grayslake II 60030		Wayne II 60184		
Phone:														
E-mail:														
										Check			Bond	
					1,000		\$1,000		,000		,000	\$1,000		
				Yes										
			icate:		No									
Ret	ferences Pro	ovided:		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
14.	ome		Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
10	ems		Quantity	Unit Price	IOlai	Unit Price	IOIAI	Offic Price	I Olai	Unit Price	TOLAI	Unit Price	IOlai	
Class A (6	" to 12")	40-60	60	\$189.00	\$11,340.00	\$120.40	\$7,224.00	\$226.00	\$13,560.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	
Class B (12	.1" to 18")	200-250	250	\$233.00	\$58,250.00	\$242.25	\$60,562.50	\$315.00	\$78,750.00	\$354.00	\$88,500.00	\$400.00	\$100,000.00	
Class C (18	.1" to 24")	200-250	250	\$320.00	\$80,000.00	\$455.60	\$113,900.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00	\$600.00	\$150,000.00	
Class D (24	.1" to 30")	20 -30	30	\$583.00	\$17,490.00	\$721.40	\$21,642.00	\$695.00	\$20,850.00	\$1,350.00	\$40,500.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	
No. 5 (20	1" to 26"\	0.10	10	¢4 466 00	¢11 660 00	\$000.0E	¢0.000.50	<b>\$051.00</b>	<b>\$0.540.00</b>	¢4 490 00	¢14.000.00	\$000.00	\$0,000,00	
JIASS E (30.	.1 (0.30)	0-10	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	φ990.00	φ9,900.30	φ951.00	φ9,510.00	\$1,400.00	Φ14,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	
e Class F (3	B6" plus)	0-5	5	\$1,749.00	\$8,745.00	\$1,533.30	\$7,666.50	\$1,442.00	\$7,210.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	
Tota			l Bid	\$187,485.00		\$220,983.50		\$254,880.00		\$290,175.00		\$302,500.00		
	Bid Certiubstance A Re It Class A (6) Class B (12) Class C (18) Class D (24) Class E (30)	Contact: Bid Depos Amount of Deposit Bid Certification Forrubstance Abuse Preve	Contact: Bid Deposit: Amount of Deposit Received: Bid Certification Form Notarized Ubstance Abuse Prevention Certification References Provided:  Items Class A (6" to 12") 40-60 Class B (12.1" to 18") 200-250 Class C (18.1" to 24") 200-250 Class D (24.1" to 30") 20 -30 Class E (30.1" to 36") 0-10	Contact:   Bid Deposit:     Amount of Deposit Received:     Bid Certification Form Notarized:     Lubstance Abuse Prevention Certificate:     References Provided:     Items	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Contact:   Sid Deposit:   Contact:   Sid Certification Form Notarized:   Yes   Substance Abuse Prevention Certificate:   References Provided:   Yes   Side Contact   Yes   Side Contact   Side C	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Check   Amount of Deposit Received:   \$1,000	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Check	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Check   Bond   \$1,000   \$1,000     Bid Certification Form Notarized:   Yes   Yes     Ubstance Abuse Prevention Certificate:   No   Yes     References Provided:   Yes   Yes     Items   Quantity   Unit Price   Total   Unit Price   Total     Class A (6" to 12")   40-60   60   \$189.00   \$11,340.00   \$120.40   \$7,224.00     Class B (12.1" to 18")   200-250   250   \$233.00   \$58,250.00   \$242.25   \$60,562.50     Class C (18.1" to 24")   200-250   250   \$320.00   \$80,000.00   \$455.60   \$113,900.00     Class D (24.1" to 30")   20-30   30   \$583.00   \$17,490.00   \$721.40   \$21,642.00     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30   \$7,666.50     Class F (36" plus)   0-5   5   \$1,749.00   \$8,745.00   \$1,533.30	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Check   Bond   B	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Check   Bond   Bond   St.,000   St.,00	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Check   Bond   Bond   C	Contact:   Bid Deposit:   Check   Bond   Bond   Check	Contact:   Bid Deposit Received:   \$1,000   \$1	

Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2013 Time: 9:00 am

Attended by: Kelly Kerr

**Contracted Ash Tree Removal Program 2014 Season** 

	Firm:	10 141 1 108	J. G. II. 2017		lomer		Davey		and Landscaping				
	Address:				Rand Road		1500 N. Mantua St.		PO Box 1154				
	City/State/Z				nda, II 60084		t, OH 44240	LaGrange, II 60526					
Phone:				110.000	, 0000 :		., •		jo, occ_c				
E-mail:													
	Contact:												
	Bid Depos				Bond		Bond	В	ond				
Ar	mount of Deposit	Received:		\$1	,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$1,0	00.00				
	Certification For			Yes		Yes		Yes					
Substar	nce Abuse Preve	ntion Certif	ficate:	Yes		Yes		Yes					
	References Pro	ovided:		Yes		Yes		Yes					
	Items		Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
										011111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Size Class	s A (6" to 12")	40-60	60	\$275.00	\$16,500.00	\$305.00	\$18,300.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00				
Size Class F	 B (12.1" to 18")	200-250	250	\$475.00	\$118,750.00	\$350.00	\$87,500.00	\$550.00	\$137,500.00				
	( )			<b>4</b> 11 0100	<del>+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + </del>	Ţ CO CO CO	<del>+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + </del>	Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ Ţ	<b>*</b> ***********************************				
Size Class C	C (18.1" to 24")	200-250	250	\$600.00	\$150,000.00	\$640.00	\$160,000.00	\$825.00	\$206,250.00				
Size Class F	D (24.1" to 30")	20 -30	30	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$31,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$40,500.00				
Size Class E	E (30.1" to 36")	0-10	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,830.00	\$18,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00				
Size Class	s F (36" plus)	0-5	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00				
												+ +	
												<u> </u>	
			Tota	al Bid	\$321,500.00		\$325,275.00		\$429,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<del>-  </del>			1018	וויייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	Ψ321,300.00		ΨυΖυ,ΖΙ 3.00	+	Ψ-23,230.00	<del>                                     </del>	Ψ0.00	+	Ψυ.υυ

Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2013 Time: 9:00 am

Attended by: Kelly Kerr

**Contracted Ash Tree Removal Program 2015 Season** 

Firm:	Central Forestree	Steve Piper & Sons	McGinty	Clean Cut Tree Service	Abbott	
Address:	1566 W. Algonquing Rd	31w320 Ramm Dr.	3744 E. Cuba Rd	31064 N. Illinois Rt 83	PO BOX 249	
City/State/Zip	Hoffman Estates II 60192	Naperville II 60540	Long Grove II 60047	Grayslake II 60030	Wayne II 60184	
Phone:						
E-mail:						
Contact:						
Bid Deposit:			Bond	Check	Bond	
Amount of Deposit Received:	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	
Bid Certification Form Notarized:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Substance Abuse Prevention Certificate:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
References Provided:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
					<u> </u>	
Items Quantit	/ Unit Price Total	Unit Price Total	Unit Price Total	Unit Price Total	Unit Price Total	
Size Class A (6" to 12") 40-60 60	\$194.00 \$11,640.00	\$122.80 \$7,368.00	\$231.00 \$13,860.00	\$200.00 \$12,000.00	\$200.00 \$12,000.00	
, , ,						
Size Class B (12.1" to 18") 200-250 250	\$238.00 \$59,500.00	\$247.10 \$61,775.00	\$322.00 \$80,500.00	\$354.00 \$88,500.00	\$400.00 \$100,000.00	
·						
Size Class C (18.1" to 24") 200-250 250	\$328.00 \$82,000.00	\$464.75 \$116,187.50	\$508.00 \$127,000.00	\$500.00 \$125,000.00	\$600.00 \$150,000.00	
0: 0! 0.01			<b>ATOMICS</b>	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Size Class D (24.1" to 30") 20-30 30	\$597.00 \$17,910.00	\$735.85 \$22,075.50	\$708.00 \$21,240.00	\$1,350.00 \$40,500.00	\$800.00 \$24,000.00	
Size Class E (30.1" to 36") 0-5 5	\$1,194.00 \$5,970.00	\$1,018.85 \$5,094.25	\$970.00 \$4,850.00	\$1,480.00 \$7,400.00	\$900.00 \$4,500.00	
Size Class F (36" plus) 0-5 5	\$1,791.00 \$8,955.00	\$1,563.95 \$7,819.75	\$1,470.00 \$7,350.00	\$1,875.00 \$9,375.00	\$1,500.00 \$7,500.00	
<del>-           -   -   -   -   -   -   -  </del>					<del>                                     </del>	
<del>-                                     </del>						
Tr	tal Bid 185,975.00	220,320.00	254,800.00	282,775.00	298,000.00	
				,		

Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2013 Time: 9:00 am

Attended by: Kelly Kerr

**Contracted Ash Tree Removal Program 2015 Season** 

Firm:				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		lomer		Davey	Winklers Tree	and Landscaping				
		Address:			305 S.	Rand Road		N. Mantua St.	PO Box 1154					
		City/State/Z	ip		Wauconda, II 60084		Kent, OH 44240		LaGrange, II 60526					
	Phone:													
		E-mail:												
		Contact:												
		Bid Depos				Bond		Bond		Bond				
		int of Deposit				,000.00		1,000.00		,000.00				
		tification Forr			Yes		Yes		Yes					
5		Abuse Preve		ficate:	Yes		Yes		Yes					
	Re	eferences Pro	vided:		Yes		Yes		Yes					
	Items	3		Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Size	e Class A (	6" to 12")	40-60	60	\$275.00	\$16,500.00	\$315.00	\$18,900.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00				
Size	Class B (12	2.1" to 18")	200-250	250	\$450.00	\$112,500.00	\$360.00	\$90,000.00	\$585.00	\$146,250.00				
Size	Class C (18	8.1" to 24")	200-250	250	\$600.00	\$150,000.00	\$640.00	\$160,000.00	\$975.00	\$243,750.00				
	<u> </u>									<u> </u>				
Size	Class D (2	4.1" to 30")	20-30	30	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,090.00	\$32,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00				
<u> </u>	01 5 (0)	0.411.40011\	0.5		<b>#</b>	<b>#4.500.00</b>	<b>\$4.000.00</b>	<b>40.450.00</b>	<b>04.000.00</b>	Φο τοο οο				
Size	Class E (30	0.1" to 36")	0-5	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,830.00	\$9,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00				
O:-	Ol F /	(00	0.5		<b>#050.00</b>	Φ4.7F0.00	£4.000.00	<b>\$0.500.00</b>	ФО 050 00	¢44.050.00				
SIZ	e Class F (	(36" plus)	0-5	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00				
-														
	+												+	
	+												+	
													1	
	<del>-   -                 -  </del>													<del></del>
-	+													
<del> </del>	+			Tota	l Bid	310,750.00		320,250.00		470,750.00			+	
<u> </u>	+			1016	514	010,100.00		020,200.00		710,100.00				